STORNOWAY TO UPPER CARLOWAY, GARENIN & PENTLAND

Monday

to

Saturday

18:00
18:45
18:49r

18:54r
18:56r
19:01r

| Operator:| MM HT/MM HT/MM HT HT/MM
| Days Operated: School || Monday el | S, Monday
Day to Friday o!ay o!ay to Friday
Stops Friday Friday
Stornoway Bus Station 13:05 13:40 13:40 15:55
Carloway Bridge 13:50y |14:38y 14:38 16:45y
Pentland Drive 08:14 rp 14:39 | rp
Borrowston # rp 14:41 | rp
Garenin Uraghag 08:16 rp | 14:39 rp
Garenin Village 08:18 rp | 14:41 rp
Upper Carloway 08:20 rp | 14:45 rp
Dalmore Village # rp 14:45 rp
Dalbeg Turn 08:30 14:47
Shabost School 08:40 14:52
South Bragar 08:45
Doune Bragar 08:50
Shawbost School 08:55

Valid to 27 | Operated by M Maciver (MM)
& 01851 643218 & Hebridean | \W2A
March 2025 |  transport (HT) ® 01851
705050
Codes:

UPPER CARLOWAY, GARENIN & PENTLAND TO STORNOWAY

| Operator:| MM/HT || MM/HT
| Days Operated:
School || School

—|Stops Holiday Day
Shawbost School
Dalbeg Turn
Dalmore Village 07:25x |[07:25#
Upper Carloway 07:33x |[[07:33
Garenin Village 07:37x |[07:37
Garenin Uraghag 07:39x ||07:39
Borrowston X X
Pentland Drive 07:46x | 07:46
Carloway Bridge 07:49y ([(07:49y
Stornoway Bus Station |08:33 08:33

HT

07:33
07:37
07:39

07:50
08:33

Monday

to
Saturday

09:56
10:03
10:05

10:10
10:13
11:00

MM/HT MM/HT MM/HT
Monday || School || Monday
to Friday Day to Friday

15:00
15:05

X # X
13:39 15:18 16:30x
13:41 15:24 16:34
13:43 15:26 16:36

X # X
13:47 15:30 16:42x
13:50y |[15:31b [[16:45y
14:50 17:50

b - Bus available to Doune if required |

| r - on request to driver |

| rp - as required by passengers on bus at bridge |

| v - connect to/from W2 Westside Circular |

X - request only, book AM journeys by 18:00
previous day else 2hrs notice, as required by
school pupils on schooldays.

| # - if required by school pupils |

11 to 23 Oct 2024
22 to 25 Nov 2024
23 Dec 24 to 05 Jan 25
14 to 19 Feb 2025

Some buses only
run Schoolday or
School Hols.
Holiday dates are:

FOR LATER BUSES SEE W2 WESTSIDE
EVENING SERVICE TIMETABLE

No Western Isles bus services operate on
Sundays or 25 & 26 Dec or 01 & 02 Jan




